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UNDERGRADUATE TUITION - SANTA CLARA CAMPUS

2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR
Undergraduate Students, Employees, & Alumni
Enrolled in 12 or more units
Enrolled in less than 12 units
Young Scholars
Fee for Challenging a Course (per course)
Audit Fee (per course)*

2012 SUMMER SESSION

Undergraduate Students, Employees, & Alumni
Young Scholars

Audit Fee (per course)*

2

2013 SUMMER SESSION

Undergraduate Students, Employees, & Alumni
Young Scholars

Audit Fee (per course)*

2

TUITION
ANNUAL

$40,572

TUITION
QUARTER

$13,524

TUITION
PER UNIT

$1,127
$282
$500
$100

$542
$271

$100

$620
$282
$100

tscu employees and alumni are charged the audit fee for courses that they are auditing. SCU degree students are not charged the audit
fee for courses that they are auditing in terms in which they are otherwise enrolled. Students from other institutions not admitted to degree

status at Santa Clara are not eligible to audit courses.

2 students from other institutions not admitted to degree status at Santa Clara are charged an application fee of $80 in the summer.

UNDERGRADUATE ROOM AND BOARD - SANTA CLARA CAMPUS

PREFERRED
DINING PLAN
ANNUAL
2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR
Double & Triple Accommodations
Standard Residence Hall $12,945
Extended Double (Walsh/McLaughlin) $13,134
4 Bdrm & 1 Bdrm Suite Double $13,641
Casa 1 Bdrm Apartment Triple $13,641
Nobili & Graham Mini-Suite Double $13,641
Villa 6 Person/4 Bdrm Townhouse Double $13,641
Single Accommodations
Designed Single (Casa Italiana/Swig) $14,502
Standard Double as Single $15,114
Suite Single $15,309
Nobili & graham Mini-Suite Single $15,309
Apartment (Single Casa Italiana/Sobrato) $15,798
Villa 6 Person Townhouse Single $16,365
Villa 2 Bdrm & 4 Bdrm Townhouse Regular Single $16,833
Villa 4 Bdrm Townhouse Premium Single $17,034
Villa 1 Bdrm Townhouse Single $18,630

2012 SUMMER SESSION
Standard Double - Swig
Standard Single - Swig

Office of the Provost

JUNIOR

BASIC SENIOR
DINING PLAN DINING PLAN

ANNUAL ANNUAL
$12,276 $10,872
$12,465 $11,061
$12,972 $11,568
$12,972 $11,568
$12,972 $11,568
$12,972 $11,568
$13,833 $12,429
$14,415 $13,041
$14,640 $13,236
$14,640 $13,236
$15,129 $13,725
$15,696 $14,292
$16,164 $14,760
$16,365 $14,961
$17,961 $16,557

APARTMENT
DINING PLAN
ANNUAL

$9,120

$9,120

$11,277
$11,844
$12,312
$12,513
$14,109

WEEKLY RATE
$232
$296
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UNDERGRADUATE TUITION AND STUDENT FEES - EXTERNAL STUDY PROGRAMS
PROGRAM  TOTAL TUITION

TUITION FEES & FEES

QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER
2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR
SCU Operated Programs
El Salvador $13,524 $4,092 $17,616
London $13,524 $4,092 $17,616
Barcelona $13,524 $4,092 $17,616
Rome $13,524 $4,092 $17,616
Burkina Faso $13,524 $4,092 $17,616
Affiliated Programs®
Price Point One $13,524 $4,092 $17,616
Price Point Two $13,524 $6,092 $19,616
Price Point Three $13,524 $8,092 $21,616
Price Point Four $13,524 $10,092 $23,616
Washington, D.C.* $13,524 $13,524
Exchange Programs
Santa Clara Students at Exchange Institutions® $13,524 $13,524
Domestic Study Programs
2012 SUMMER SESSION
SCU Operated Programs®
Costa Rica (10 units) $5,420 $1,200 $6,620
Germany - Freiburg (5 units) $2,710 $1,200 $3,910

Affiliated Programs’
3 scu students participating in an affiliated program are charged one of four price points based on the program cost of housing and other
fees.

4SCU students pay tuition for the Washington Semester program to SCU. Students pay housing and other program fees for the Washington
Semester program directly to American University based on specific options selected.

®SCU students studying at exchange institutions pay tuition to SCU and pay housing and other fees directly to the exchange institution.
Students from exchange institutions studying at SCU pay tuition to their home institutions and pay housing and other fees directly to SCU.

® Students from other institutions not admitted to degree status at Santa Clara are charged an application fee of $80 in the summer.
7 SCU students enroll and pay tuition and fees directly to the provider institution for summer affiliated study abroad programs.

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT FEES
ADMISSION APPLICATION FEES

Undergraduate Application Fee $55
Non-degree Summer Application Fee $80
ORIENTATION FEES

First-Year Student Orientation Fee $290
Transfer Student Orientation Fee $130
First-Year Parent Orientation Fee $120
Transfer Parent Orientation Fee $50
Welcome Weekend Only Parent Fee $20

REGISTRATION FEES
Registration Cancellation Fee (academic year) $250

Office of the Provost Issued July 1, 2012
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UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT FEES continued
STUDENT HEALTH CENTER FEES

Student Health Insurance (annual) TBD
OTHER FEES
Immersion Trip Travel Fees® TBD

8 Students enrolled in a course connected to an immersion trip are responsible for travel and other associated fees.
GRADUATE PROGRAMS - TUITION

TUITION TUITION
PER TERM PER UNIT
2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR
Leavey School of Business
Evening MBA/MSIS Programs® $888
Evening MBA/MSIS Course Audit Fee $533
Evening MBA/MSIS Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course) $100
Accelerated MBA Program - Cohort E $11,000
Accelerated MBA Program - Cohort F $11,500
Executive MBA Program - Cohort 16 $24,200
Executive MBA Program - Cohort 17 $24,600
School of Engineering
Graduate & Certificate Programs $805
Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course) $100
School of Education and Counseling Psychology
Education Graduate Programs: MA, Credential, & Certificate Programs $497
Education: MA - Education Administration Off-Site Cohort Program $373
Education: Jesuit Neo-Regents $249
Education Graduate Course Audit Fee $249
Counseling Psychology Graduate Programs $497
Counseling Psychology Graduate Course Audit Fee $249
Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course) $100
Pastoral Ministries
Pastoral Ministries Graduate Program $488
Pastoral Ministries Graduate Course Audit Fee $244
2012 SUMMER SESSION
Leavey School of Business
Evening MBA/MSIS Programs® $850
Evening MBA/MSIS Course Audit Fee $510
Accelerated MBA Program - Cohort E $11,000
School of Engineering
Graduate & Certificate Programs $770
School of Education and Counseling Psychology
Education Graduate Programs: MA, Credential, & Certificate Programs $476
Education: MA - Education Administration Off-Site Cohort Program $357
Education: Jesuit Neo-Regents $238
Education Graduate Course Audit Fee $238
Counseling Psychology Graduate Program $476

Office of the Provost Issued July 1, 2012
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GRADUATE PROGRAMS - TUITION continued
TUITION
PER TERM

2012 SUMMER SESSION
Pastoral Ministries
Pastoral Ministries Graduate Program

2013 SUMMER SESSION

Leavey School of Business
Evening MBA/MSIS Programs®
Evening MBA/MSIS Course Audit Fee
Accelerated MBA Program - Cohort F

School of Engineering
Graduate & Certificate Programs

School of Education and Counseling Psychology
Education Graduate Programs: MA, Credential, & Certificate Programs
Education: MA - Educateion Administration Off-Site Cohort Programs
Education: Jesuit Neo Regents
Education Graduate Course Audit Fee
Counseling Psychology Graduate Programs
Counseling Pyshology Graduate Course Audit Fee
Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course)

Pastoral Ministries
Pastoral Ministries Graduate Program
Pastoral Ministries Graduate Course Audit Fee

$11,500

TUITION
PER UNIT

$476

$888
$533

$805

$497
$373
$249
$249
$497
$249
$100

$488
$244

® Students in the Law School/Business School combined degree program are charged Law tuition rates for Law courses and MBA or MSIS

tuition rates for Business courses.

GRADUATE PROGRAMS - STUDENT FEES

ADMISSION APPLICATION FEES

MBA/MSIS Application Fee

MBA/MSIS Application Fee - International Students
Engineering Application Fee

Education Application Fee

Counseling Psychology Application Fee

Pastoral Ministries Application Fee

ORIENTATION FEES
International Graduate Student Orientation Fee

REGISTRATION FEES

MBA/MSIS Late Registration Fee
Engineering Late Registration Fee

Education Late Registration Fee

Counseling Psychology Late Registration Fee
Pastoral Ministries Late Registration Fee

COURSE AND LABORATORY FEES

MBA/MSIS Course Fee - IDIS 695

Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 219A (per course)
Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 312A (per course)
Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 319 (per course)
Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 397

Pastoral Ministries Private Music Lesson Fee (one hour) - LITM 255 (per course)

Office of the Provost

$75
$100
$60
$50
$50
$50

$125

$100
$100
$100
$100
$100

$3,500
$165
$50
$190
$1,080
$150
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GRADUATE PROGRAMS - STUDENT FEES continued
STUDENT ASSOCIATION FEES

MBA/MSIS Student Association Fee (per quarter) $50
Engineering Design Center and Student Association Fee (per quarter) $135
Education Student Association Fee (per quarter) $25
Counseling Psychology Student Association Fee (per quarter) $50
Pastoral Ministries Student Association Fee (per quarter) $25

STUDENT HEALTH CENTER FEES
Student Health Insurance (annual) TBD

GRADUATE ROOM AND BOARD - SANTA CLARA CAMPUS
10-MONTH RATE

Alviso House Single $8,574
Franklin House Single $10,495
University Square, St. Clare, Bellarmine Studio Single $10,796
Park Avenue Apartment Single $10,796
Park Avenue, Washington, Locust & Market House Single $10,796
Lafayette 1 Bdrm Apartment $11,788

Office of the Provost Issued July 1, 2012



