Page 1 of 5

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION - SA	NTA CLARA CAMPU	S	
	TUITION ANNUAL	TUITION QUARTER	TUITION PER UNIT
2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR			
Undergraduate Students, Employees, & Alumni			
Enrolled in 12 or more units	\$40,572	\$13,524	
Enrolled in less than 12 units			\$1,127
Young Scholars			\$282
Fee for Challenging a Course (per course)			\$500
Audit Fee (per course) ¹			\$100
2012 SUMMER SESSION			
Undergraduate Students, Employees, & Alumni ²			\$542
Young Scholars			\$271
Audit Fee (per course) ¹			\$100
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			****
2013 SUMMER SESSION			
Undergraduate Students, Employees, & Alumni ²			\$620
Young Scholars			\$282
Audit Fee (per course) ¹			\$100

¹ SCU employees and alumni are charged the audit fee for courses that they are auditing. SCU degree students are not charged the audit fee for courses that they are auditing in terms in which they are otherwise enrolled. Students from other institutions not admitted to degree status at Santa Clara are not eligible to audit courses.

² Students from other institutions not admitted to degree status at Santa Clara are charged an application fee of \$80 in the summer.

UNDERGRADUATE ROOM AND BOARD - SANTA CLARA CAMPUS				
UNDERGRADUATE ROU	IN AND BOARD - 3	DANTA CLARA C	JUNIOR	
	PREFERRED	BASIC	SENIOR	APARTMENT
	DINING PLAN	DINING PLAN	DINING PLAN	DINING PLAN
	ANNUAL	ANNUAL	ANNUAL	ANNUAL
2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR	AIIIIOAL	AITHOAL	AMIOAL	AHHOAL
Double & Triple Accommodations				
Standard Residence Hall	\$12,945	\$12,276	\$10,872	
Extended Double (Walsh/McLaughlin)	\$13,134	\$12,465	\$11,061	
4 Bdrm & 1 Bdrm Suite Double	\$13,641	\$12,972	\$11,568	
Casa 1 Bdrm Apartment Triple	\$13,641	\$12,972	\$11,568	\$9,120
Nobili & Graham Mini-Suite Double	\$13,641	\$12,972	\$11,568	
Villa 6 Person/4 Bdrm Townhouse Double	\$13,641	\$12,972	\$11,568	\$9,120
Single Accommodations				
Designed Single (Casa Italiana/Swig)	\$14,502	\$13,833	\$12,429	
Standard Double as Single	\$15,114	\$14,415	\$13,041	
Suite Single	\$15,309	\$14,640	\$13,236	
Nobili & graham Mini-Suite Single	\$15,309	\$14,640	\$13,236	
Apartment (Single Casa Italiana/Sobrato)	\$15,798	\$15,129	\$13,725	\$11,277
Villa 6 Person Townhouse Single	\$16,365	\$15,696	\$14,292	\$11,844
Villa 2 Bdrm & 4 Bdrm Townhouse Regular Single	\$16,833	\$16,164	\$14,760	\$12,312
Villa 4 Bdrm Townhouse Premium Single	\$17,034	\$16,365	\$14,961	\$12,513
Villa 1 Bdrm Townhouse Single	\$18,630	\$17,961	\$16,557	\$14,109
2012 SUMMER SESSION Standard Double - Swig Standard Single - Swig				WEEKLY RATE \$232 \$296

Page 2 of 5

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION AND STUDENT F	EES - EXTERNAL STU	DY PROGRAMS	
		PROGRAM	TOTAL TUITION
	TUITION	FEES	& FEES
	QUARTER	QUARTER	QUARTER
2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR			
SCU Operated Programs	•		•
El Salvador	\$13,524	\$4,092	\$17,616
London	\$13,524	\$4,092	\$17,616
Barcelona	\$13,524	\$4,092	\$17,616
Rome	\$13,524	\$4,092	\$17,616
Burkina Faso	\$13,524	\$4,092	\$17,616
Affiliated Programs ³			
Price Point One	\$13,524	\$4,092	\$17,616
Price Point Two	\$13,524	\$6,092	\$19,616
Price Point Three	\$13,524	\$8,092	\$21,616
Price Point Four	\$13,524	\$10,092	\$23,616
Washington, D.C. ⁴	\$13,524		\$13,524
Exchange Programs			
Santa Clara Students at Exchange Institutions ⁵	\$13,524		\$13,524
Domestic Study Programs			
2042 CLIMMED CECCION			
2012 SUMMER SESSION			
SCU Operated Programs ⁶	AF 400	04.000	ФО 000
Costa Rica (10 units)	\$5,420	\$1,200	\$6,620
Germany - Freiburg (5 units)	\$2,710	\$1,200	\$3,910

Affiliated Programs⁷

⁷ SCU students enroll and pay tuition and fees directly to the provider institution for summer affiliated study abroad programs.

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT FEES	
ADMISSION APPLICATION FEES Undergraduate Application Fee Non-degree Summer Application Fee	\$55 \$80
ORIENTATION FEES First-Year Student Orientation Fee Transfer Student Orientation Fee First-Year Parent Orientation Fee Transfer Parent Orientation Fee Welcome Weekend Only Parent Fee	\$290 \$130 \$120 \$50 \$20
REGISTRATION FEES Registration Cancellation Fee (academic year)	\$250

³ SCU students participating in an affiliated program are charged one of four price points based on the program cost of housing and other fees.

⁴SCU students pay tuition for the Washington Semester program to SCU. Students pay housing and other program fees for the Washington Semester program directly to American University based on specific options selected.

⁵ SCU students studying at exchange institutions pay tuition to SCU and pay housing and other fees directly to the exchange institution. Students from exchange institutions studying at SCU pay tuition to their home institutions and pay housing and other fees directly to SCU.

⁶ Students from other institutions not admitted to degree status at Santa Clara are charged an application fee of \$80 in the summer.

Page 3 of 5

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT FEES continued

STUDENT HEALTH CENTER FEES

Student Health Insurance (annual)

OTHER FEES

Immersion Trip Travel Fees⁸

⁸ Students enrolled in a course connected to an immersion trip are responsible for		
GRADUATE PROGRAMS -	TUITION	TUITION
	PER TERM	PER UNIT
2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR Leavey School of Business Evening MBA/MSIS Programs ⁹ Evening MBA/MSIS Course Audit Fee Evening MBA/MSIS Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course) Accelerated MBA Program - Cohort E Accelerated MBA Program - Cohort F Executive MBA Program - Cohort 16	\$11,000 \$11,500 \$24,200	\$888 \$533 \$100
Executive MBA Program - Cohort 17	\$24,600	
School of Engineering Graduate & Certificate Programs Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course)		\$805 \$100
School of Education and Counseling Psychology Education Graduate Programs: MA, Credential, & Certificate Programs Education: MA - Education Administration Off-Site Cohort Program Education: Jesuit Neo-Regents Education Graduate Course Audit Fee Counseling Psychology Graduate Programs Counseling Psychology Graduate Course Audit Fee Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course)		\$497 \$373 \$249 \$249 \$497 \$249 \$100
Pastoral Ministries Pastoral Ministries Graduate Program Pastoral Ministries Graduate Course Audit Fee		\$488 \$244
2012 SUMMER SESSION Leavey School of Business Evening MBA/MSIS Programs ⁹ Evening MBA/MSIS Course Audit Fee Accelerated MBA Program - Cohort E	\$11,000	\$850 \$510
School of Engineering Graduate & Certificate Programs		\$770
School of Education and Counseling Psychology Education Graduate Programs: MA, Credential, & Certificate Programs Education: MA - Education Administration Off-Site Cohort Program Education: Jesuit Neo-Regents Education Graduate Course Audit Fee Counseling Psychology Graduate Program		\$476 \$357 \$238 \$238 \$476

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY TUITION AND STUDENT FEES UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE PROGRAMS 2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR

2012 AND 2013 SUMMER SESSIONS

Page 4 of 5

GRADUATE PROGRAMS - TUITION continued			
	TUITION PER TERM	TUITION PER UNIT	
2012 SUMMER SESSION Pastoral Ministries Pastoral Ministries Graduate Program		\$476	
2013 SUMMER SESSION Leavey School of Business Evening MBA/MSIS Programs ⁹ Evening MBA/MSIS Course Audit Fee Accelerated MBA Program - Cohort F	\$11,500	\$888 \$533	
School of Engineering Graduate & Certificate Programs		\$805	
School of Education and Counseling Psychology Education Graduate Programs: MA, Credential, & Certificate Programs Education: MA - Educateion Administration Off-Site Cohort Programs Education: Jesuit Neo Regents Education Graduate Course Audit Fee Counseling Psychology Graduate Programs Counseling Pyshology Graduate Course Audit Fee Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course)		\$497 \$373 \$249 \$249 \$497 \$249 \$100	
Pastoral Ministries Pastoral Ministries Graduate Program Pastoral Ministries Graduate Course Audit Fee		\$488 \$244	
⁹ Students in the Law School/Business School combined degree program are charged Law tuition tuition rates for Business courses.	rates for Law courses a	nd MBA or MSIS	
GRADUATE PROGRAMS - STUDENT FEES ADMISSION APPLICATION FEES			
MBA/MSIS Application Fee MBA/MSIS Application Fee - International Students Engineering Application Fee Education Application Fee Counseling Psychology Application Fee Pastoral Ministries Application Fee		\$75 \$100 \$60 \$50 \$50 \$50	
ORIENTATION FEES International Graduate Student Orientation Fee		\$125	
REGISTRATION FEES MBA/MSIS Late Registration Fee Engineering Late Registration Fee Education Late Registration Fee Counseling Psychology Late Registration Fee Pastoral Ministries Late Registration Fee		\$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100	
COURSE AND LABORATORY FEES MBA/MSIS Course Fee - IDIS 695 Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 219A (per course) Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 312A (per course) Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 319 (per course) Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 397 Pastoral Ministries Private Music Lesson Fee (one hour) - LITM 255 (per course)		\$3,500 \$165 \$50 \$190 \$1,080 \$150	

Page 5 of 5

GRADUATE PROGRAMS - STUDENT FEES continued	
STUDENT ASSOCIATION FEES	
MBA/MSIS Student Association Fee (per quarter)	\$50
Engineering Design Center and Student Association Fee (per quarter)	\$135
Education Student Association Fee (per quarter)	\$25
Counseling Psychology Student Association Fee (per quarter)	\$50
Pastoral Ministries Student Association Fee (per quarter)	\$25
STUDENT HEALTH CENTER FEES Student Health Insurance (annual)	TBD

GRADUATE ROOM AND BOARD - SANTA CLARA CAMPUS

	10-MONTH RATE
Alviso House Single	\$8,574
Franklin House Single	\$10,495
University Square, St. Clare, Bellarmine Studio Single	\$10,796
Park Avenue Apartment Single	\$10,796
Park Avenue, Washington, Locust & Market House Single	\$10,796
Lafayette 1 Bdrm Apartment	\$11,788